



To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Date: 25/07/2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Notice to shareholders as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025 – reg.,
Ref: 1. M/s. **Roopa Industries Limited**; Scrip code – **530991**.
2. Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, the Company issued Notice to shareholders with respect to special window for the purpose of Share transfers which is published on 25th July 2025 in Business Standard (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu).

You are requested to take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Roopa Industries Limited

I Venkata Lakshmi
Company Secretary
and Compliance Officer

— TENDER CARE —

PUNJAB & SIND BANK LAUNCHED FIRST NRI BRANCH IN KERALA

The first NRI Branch of Punjab & Sind Bank in Kerala is launched in Thiruvananthapuram. Ms M.G. Jayasree, Deputy Director General, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance and Shri Swarup Kumar Saha, MD & CEO Punjab & Sind Bank jointly inaugurated the branch. The new branch is expected to provide a range of benefits to the NRI community in Kerala, including personalized banking services, digital banking solutions and wealth management options.



BANK OF BARODA UNVEILS NEW BRANCH PREMISES IN KOTI, HYDERABAD

Bank of Baroda, Hyderabad Zonal Head and General Manager, Shri Ritesh Kumar, inaugurated the new premises of the Bank Street Branch at Koti, Hyderabad, on 23rd July 2025. The event was graced by distinguished dignitaries including Shri Murali Krishna Rayaprolu (DGM -Business Development, Hyderabad Zone), Shri Aditya Kumar Kannaujia (DGM & Regional Head - Hyderabad Metro Region), Shri Ravi H. G. (DGM & Regional Head - Telangana South Region) and Shri Jhapat Singh Pravakar (AGM & DRM - Hyderabad Metro Region).

CANARA BANK Q1 FY26 RESULTS

Global Business stood at ₹25,63,984 Cr, grew by 10.98%. Global Deposit stood at ₹14,67,655 Cr grew by 9.92%. Gross Advances stood at ₹10,96,329 Cr, grew by 12.42%. RAM Credit grew by 14.90%. Retail Credit grew by 33.92% with Housing loan growth at 13.92% and Vehicle loan at 22.09%. Fee Base Income stood at ₹2,223 Cr grew by 16.39%. Operating Profit stood at ₹8,554 Cr grew by 12.32%. Net Profit for stood at ₹4,752 Cr grew by 21.69%.

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, DELHI ZONE, ORGANIZED TOWN HALL MEETING WITH STAFF MEMBERS

Central Bank of India's Delhi Zone Office organized a Town Hall Meeting at IIC Center, in which all the staff members of Delhi NCR participated. The main objective of this meeting was to make the employees aware of the new policies and schemes of the bank and to discuss issues related to the workplace. In the meeting, Zone Manager Shri Sheeshram Tundwal welcomed everyone and called upon them to make customer service the best and encourage customers to use digital banking. The chairman of the program, Shri Mahendra Dohre, Executive Director, in his speech, gave information about the progress of the bank, upcoming plans and appreciated the contribution of the team to further improve the service level. Shri DP Khurana, General Manager, emphasized on making the branches more convenient and providing better customer service. On this occasion, regional heads of 3 regional offices located in Delhi, Shri Purushottam Meena, Shri Anil Agnihotri and Sunny Kalra also addressed.

INDIAN BANK FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

Bank's Global Business is at ₹13.45 lakh Cr, up by 10.25% YoY. Net Profit up by 23.69% YoY to ₹2973 Cr. NNPA reduced by 21 bps YoY to 0.18%. RoE increased by 50 bps YoY to 20.26%.

Key Highlights (Quarter ended Jun'25 over Jun'24): Net Profit up by 23.69% YoY at ₹2973 Cr in Jun'25 from ₹2403 Cr in Jun'24. Operating Profit improved by 5.97% YoY to ₹4770 Cr in Jun'25 from ₹4502 Cr in Jun'24. Net Interest Income increased by 2.93% YoY to ₹6359 Cr in Jun'25 from ₹6178 Cr in Jun'24. Return on Assets (RoA) up by 14 bps to 1.34% in Jun'25 from 1.20% in Jun'24. Return on Equity (RoE) increased by 50 bps to 20.26% in Jun'25 from 19.76% in Jun'24. Total Deposits increased by 9.26% YoY and reached to ₹744289 Cr in Jun'25 as against ₹681183 Cr in Jun'24.

Key Highlights (Quarter ended Jun'25 over Mar'25): Net Profit increased to ₹2973 Cr in Jun'25 from ₹2956 Cr in Mar'25. Credit Cost improved by 53 bps QoQ to 0.28% in Jun'25 from 0.81% in Mar'25. Domestic Net Interest Margin (NIM) stood at 3.35% in Jun'25. Cost to Income ratio stood at 45.78% in Jun'25. Book Value per Share increased to ₹448.29 in Jun'25 from ₹423.39 in Mar'25. GNPA decreased by 8 bps QoQ to 3.01% in Jun'25 from 3.09% in Mar'25, NNPA reduced by 1 bps to 0.18% in Jun'25 from 0.19% in Mar'25



KARUR VYSYA BANK ANNOUNCES FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

Highlights: Total Business up by 15.27% YOY and 5.07% for the quarter. Deposits up by 15.49% YOY and 4.48% for the quarter. Loan Book grew at 15.01% YOY and 5.78% for the quarter. Loans book under RAM grew at 19.52% YOY and 5.68 % for the quarter. CASA up by 4.50% YOY, 5.29% QOQ, CASA ratio stood at 27.48%.

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE – Q1 FY 2026 vs. Q1 FY 2025: Net profit for the quarter registered a growth of 13.51% and stood at ₹ 521 crore from ₹ 459 crore during corresponding quarter of previous year. PPOP for the quarter increased by 7.91% is at ₹ 805 crore, as compared to ₹ 746 crore for corresponding quarter of the previous year. Net interest income increased by 5.16% to ₹ 1,080 crore vis-à-vis ₹ 1027 crore for corresponding quarter of previous year. Net interest margin stands at 3.86% as compared to 4.14 % for the corresponding quarter of the previous year. Cost of deposits has increased by 29 bps and stands at 5.77% as compared to 5.48% for the corresponding quarter of previous year. Yield on advances has been decreased by 12 bps to 10% from 10.12% for the corresponding quarter of the previous year. Commission and fee based income has improved by 5.02% on Q-o-Q basis to ₹ 251 crore from ₹ 239 crore for corresponding quarter of the previous year. Operating expenses for the quarter was ₹ 721 crore as compared to ₹ 667 crore during the corresponding quarter of previous year. Cost to income ratio stands at 47.24% (47.20% for Q1 of previous year).

